Technical data
Humidity
measuring range .............................................. 0...100%rh
accuracy (10...40°C; 5...95%rh) ........................... ±2.0%rh
influence of temperature <10°C, >40°C ............... <0.1%/K
Temperature
measuring element (ref. DIN EN 60751) .... Pt 100 class B
measuring range

 noise immunity ........................................ EN 50082-2
„subject to technical modifications“
Type Versions  (Order designation)
Product info sheet no. C 4.7
Humidity/-temperature sensors
for industrial applications up to 200°C, up to 25 bar
Description
MELA®-humidity/-temperature sensors in this series are supplied
with a robust aluminium die cast housing with an inox or aluminium
sensor part to measure relative humidity or relative humidity and
temperature in air and other non-aggressive gases for a working
temperature range of up to 200°C.
The pressure-proof executions „D“ and „HD“ can be used at pres-
sures up to 25 bar, at temperatures up to 125°C or up to 160°C.
These sensors are ideally suited for industrial applications, e.g. in
drying processes.
The advantages of the series .../9 are its improved dynamics, in
particular at low air speeds and also its increased service life, even
under more challenging operating conditions (pollutant impact or
permanent humidity > 95 %rh).
When air speeds are extremely high combined with a high number
of particles, using the series .../9 is not recommended.
KC
ZC.D
ZC.HD
GC
Ω=
operating voltage - 10 V DC
                    0.02 A
       ± 50Ω
Galltec Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH MELA Sensortechnik GmbH
D-71145 Bondorf .  Germany  D-07987 Mohlsdorf (Thüringen) . Germany
Tel. +49 (0)7457-9453-0 . Fax +49 (0)7457-3758  Tel. +49(0)3661-62704-0 . Fax +49(0)3661-62704-20
E-Mail: sensoren@galltec.de . Internet:www.galltec.de E-mail:MELA®®@MELA®®sensor.de . Internet: www.MELA®®sensor.
This information is based on current knowledge and is intended to provide details of our products and their possible applications. It does not, therefore, act as a guarantee of specific
properties of the products described or of their suitability for a particular application. It is our experience that the equipment may be used across a broad spectrum of applications under
the most varied conditions and loads. We cannot appraise every individual case. Purchasers and/or users are responsible for checking the equipment for suitability for any particular
application. Any existing industrial rights of protection must be observed. The perfect quality of our products is guaranteed under our General Conditions of Sale. Issue : June 2006
valid until 31.12.2008 C47_E. Subject to modifications, current version available at www.galltec.de. This issue supersedes all previous technical leaflets.
/x  please select the appropriate filter (refer also to datasheet F5.1)
series ZC.H, ZC.D, ZC.HD
  sintered inox filter ZE13            →   x=6
  integr. element filter made PTFE and ZE1 →  x=9
0...20 mA
4...20 mA
0...10 V
0...20 mA, Pt100
4...20 mA, Pt100
0...10 V, Pt100
2 x 4...20 mA
2 x 0...10 V
Pt 100
4...20 mA
0...10 V
 Measured
variable
F
rel. humidity
C
r.h. + temp.
K
r.h. + temp.
T
temperature
GC series
wall mounted
FKC 4/x
FKC 3/x
FKC 2/x
CKC 4/x
CKC 3/x
CKC 2/x
KKC 3/x